DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 HERITAGE LAW 2024-1008827 06/06/2024 04:21 PM

O-7.211 IV

Pgs=5

APN: 1221-06-001-009

Recording Requested By/Return To: 00182371202410088270050052

HERITAGE LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 304 Minden, NV 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: WARREN T. HULL 1340 Burro Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: NRS 440.380(1)(A) and NRS 40.525(5)

	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		
Bi B Fi i B B JB (B) i)			

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

### AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA	)
-	: <b>\$</b> \$.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)

WARREN T. HULL, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body, hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of his own personal knowledge:

That MERNA LEE HULL, the Decedent mentioned in the certified copy of Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada attached hereto as **Exhibit 1** and incorporated herein by reference, is the same person as MERNA L. HULL, named in that certain *Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed* recorded on November 9, 2022, as Document No. 2022-991510 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, which Grantees took title as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship, and which *Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed* pertains to property situated at <u>1340 Burro Court, Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada</u>, and more precisely described as:

## SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A"

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description was previously recorded in that certain *Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed* recorded as Document No. 2022-991510 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 9, 2022.

$m_{\eta_0}$
<i>   </i>
<i>III</i>

///

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the party(ies). The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: June 5, 2024.

WARREN T. HULL, Surviving Grantee and Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On <u>June 5</u>, <u>2024</u>, before me, <u>a Notary Public</u>, personally appeared WARREN T. HULL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that she executed it.

**Notary Public** 

N A

MICHELLE ANDRA GIBBONS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-1975-05 - Expires January 4, 2025 APN: 1221-06-001-009

## **EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Lot 8 of FISH SPRINGS ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 30, 1973, in Book 873, Page 1006 as Document No. 68451.



# **EXHIBIT 1**

APN: 1221-06-001-009

Certified Copy of Certificate of Death, State of Nevada, Merna Lee Hull, Deceased





CASE FI	ENO. 4392300 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 20240 00961	-
TYPE OR	a: DEGEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX).	_
PRINT IN A PERMANENT BLACK INK	Merna Lee HULL January 16, 2024 Douglas	
	Bb. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH   3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street an 3e.If Hosp or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm. Inpatient(Specify)   4. SEX   Inpatient(Specify)   4. SEX   Female	-
DECEDENT	5. RACE: (Specify).   7a. AGE-Last birthda  7b. UNDER 1 YEAR   7c. UNDER 1 DAY   8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)/   MOS   DAYS   HOURS   MINS   MINS   MOS   DAYS   HOURS   MINS   M	_
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	Ba. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, 9b., CITIZEN OF WHAT-COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify): 12. SURVIVING SPOUSES NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)	$\dashv$
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed	-:
RESIDENCE	8488 Clefical Associate Financial Forces? No. 5a.RESIDENCE - STATE 156.COUNTY , 15c. CITY-TOWN OR ECCATION 15d. STREET AND NUMBER 156. INSIDE CITY	-
حالين	Nevada Douglas Gardnerville 1340 Burro Court Court Court Court Or No) Yes 6. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)	:
PARENTS	Clarence Edgar RHOADARMER Marion Josephine GRAFF	h
lij	8a:INFORMANT NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS. (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town State, Zip)  Warren Ted HULE 1340-Burro Court Gardnerville; Nevada 89410	1
DISPOSITION	9a: BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b: CEMETERY OR CREMATORY NAME. 19c. LOCATION City or Town State  Cremation Sierra Crematory Reno Nevada 89503	_
	COATTLYN A OTTMANN  200. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 200. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY  CAITLYN A OTTMANN  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  200. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 200. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY  LICENSE NUMBER  FD1003  5890 S Virginia St. Suite 4-E-/Reno. NV 89502	
TRADE CALL	RADE CALLE- NAME AND ADDRESS AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O	4
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due: 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred	4
	Ut the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title):  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title):  JENNIFER L'WHITMORE DO	: :
CERTIFIER	Se January 19; 2024 06:24	7
	22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER  Jennifer L Whitmore DO 7842 W Sahara Ave Las Vegas, NV 89117  DO2579	្ប
REGISTRAR	4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  DARAN GRISSOM  24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE  (Mo/DayYY)  January 22, 2024  YES NO X	٦
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c),  PART 1 Systolic Heart Failure	1
ar tan t	DUE-TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  (b) Ischemic Cardiomyopathy	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Isoternic Cardiomyopathy was the season of the season	ı
MMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	
CAUSE STATING THE >	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Atherosclerotic Coronary Artery Disease	
CAUSE STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Atheroscilerotic Coronary Artery Disease  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Diabetes Mellitus Type 2  Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE STATING THE >	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Atherosclerotic Coronary Artery Disease  DUE-TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Diabetes Mellitus Type 2  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes or No) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)	
CAUSE STATING THE >	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Atherosclerotic Coronary Artery Disease  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Diabetes Mellitus Type 2  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1:  26. AUTOPSY  SEFERRED TO GORONER  (Specify Yes or No): REFERRED TO GORONER	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved boider displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.